4 110mm diameter rainwater downpipes fixed to brickwall m 35

5 Extra over 150 x 250mm eaves gutter for bend No 9

6 Extra over 150 x 250mm eaves gutter for shoe No 3

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD

BILL NO 13

PROVISIONAL SUMS ETC

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Provide the sum of R250,000 (Two Hundred And Fifty Thousand Item 1

Rand Only) for Installation Steel reinforcement  as per 

appointed Structural Enginner.

EXTERNAL WORKS

Provide the sum of R150,000 ( One Hundred And Fifty Thousand Item 1

Rand Only) for External works

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

Provide the sum of R300,000 (Three Hundred Thousand Item 1

Rand Only) for Electrical Installation

IRONMONGERY

Provide the sum of R10 000.00(Fifty  Thousand Rand Only) Item 1

for Installation of Ironmongery